periods beginning on or after 1 January 2018, bringing together all three aspects of the accounting for financial

instruments: classification and measurement, impairment and hedge accounting.

With the exception of hedge accounting, which the Group has applied prospectively, the Group has recognised

the transition adjustments against the applicable opening balances in equity at 1 January 2018. Therefore, the

comparative information was not restated and continues to be reported under IAS 39.

Classification and measurement

The following information sets out the impacts of adopting IFRS 9 on the consolidated statement of financial

position, including the effect of replacing IAS 39’s incurred credit loss calculations with IFRS 9’s expected credit

losses (“ECLs”).

31 December 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ArtGo Holdings Limited / Annual Report 2018

97

2.2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND DISCLOSURES — continued

(a)  — continued

Classification and measurement — continued

A reconciliation between the carrying amounts under IAS 39 and the balances reported under IFRS 9 as at 1

January 2018 is as follows:

IAS 39

measurement

IFRS 9

measurementRe-

Category Amount classification ECL Amount Category

Note RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial assets

Trade receivables (i) L&R1 433,109 – (6,193) 426,916 AC2

Financial assets included

 in prepayments, other

 receivables and

 other assets L&R 26,680 – – 26,680 AC

Cash and cash equivalents L&R 29,356 – – 29,356 AC

489,145 – (6,193) 482,952

Other assets

Deferred tax assets 9,737 – – 9,737

Total assets 2,832,970 – (6,193) 2,826,777

Financial liabilities

Trade payables AC 196,291 – – 196,291 AC

Other payables and accruals AC 58,687 – – 58,687 AC

Interest-bearing bank and

 other borrowings AC 398,903 – – 398,903 AC

653,881 – – 653,881

Other liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 12,226 – – 12,226

Total liabilities 772,188 – – 772,188

1 L&R: Loans and receivables
2 AC: Financial assets or financial liabilities at amortised cost

Note:

(i) The Group has remeasured the carrying amount of the trade receivables based on the ECL allowance.

31 December 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS